ti 5. COURTS

I - UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY,,CQL _
DISTRICT OF IDAHO YZ&ff E—-L‘]'L%b P 352

IN THE MATTER OF: S PAGE 1

37

E% o b

1
¥ A

CASE NO. 9620622 2000

)

)

)

DAVID & JULIE STONE ) DATE FILED: 07/25/1996

1343 CARMEN ST. ) DATE CONFIRMED: 07/10/1997
) DATE CONCLUDED: 12/26/2001

RATHDRUM, ID 83858 DEBTOR (8) )

)

)

STANDING CHAPTER 13 TRUSTEE’S
FINAL REPORT
CLOSED COMPLETED

Pursuant to 11 U.8.C. Section 1302 (b) (1) and Rule 2015(2), the Trustee has
maintained detailed reports of receipts and disbursements which are as follow

Amount Paid
Claim Creditor’s Name Allowed to Date Balance Due
SECURED
002 UNICN ACCEPTANCE CORP 9,943 .62 9,943.62 0.00
004 SEARS ROEBUCK & CO. 0.00 .00 0.C0
007 MAX RECOVERY, INC. 1,147.34 1,147.34 0.C0C
009 SCHUBACHS JEWELERS 0.00 0.00 0.00
011 US Bank cf Idaho NA 15,266.00 15,266.00 0.00
012 SCHUBACHS JEWELERS Q.00 0.00 0.00
26,356.96
UNSECURED
001 MAX RECOVERY, INC. 108. 8¢ 2.40 106.46
003 NCRTH IDAHO CREDIT 445,78 9.85 435.93
005 YOUNG PECPLE HEALTH 0.CO 0.00 0.00
006 WOMENS CLINIC OF N ID 1,744 .12 0.00 1,744 .12
008 NATIONAL BANK OF COMMERCE .00 0.00 0.00
0l0 CREDIT BUREAU OF BOZEMAN 1,193.63 26.38 1,167.25
202 UNION ACCEFPTANCE CORP 6,375.98 140.21 &,235.07
207 MAX RECCVERY, INC. 1,209.49 26.73 1,182.76
209 SCHUBACHS JEWELERS 0.00 0.00 0.00
211 US Bank of Idaho N& 3,2581.00 72.73 3,218.27
t0s *U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT 14 .65 14 .65 .00
Toe ‘U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT 38.55 38.5h .00
332.20




Ve

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
DISTRICT OF IDAHO
IN THE MATTER OF: PAGE 2

CHAPTER 13
CASE NO. 9620622 2000

)
)
)
DAVID & JULIE STONE ) DATE FILED: 07/25/1996
1343 CARMEN ST. ) DATE CONFIRMED: C7/10/1997
) DATE CONCLUDED: 12/26/2001
RATHDRUM, ID 83858 BEBTOR (S) )
)
)

STANDING CHAPTER 13 TRUSTEE'’S
FINAL REPORT
CLOSED COMPLETED

Pursuant tec 11 U.S.C. Secticon 1302({b) (1} and Rule 2015(2), the Trustee has
maintained detailed reports of receipts and disbursements which are as fcllow

Amount Paid
Claim Creditor’s Name Allowed to Date Balance Due
DEBTCR ATTQRNEY
000 G.W. BAIGHT 1,098.10 1,098.10 0.00
1,028.10
TOTAL RECEIPTS DISBURSED TRUSTEE FEES CASH ON HAND
30,725.00 27,787.26 2,937.74 0.00

WHEREFORE, the Trustee prays that a Final Decree be entered discharging him/he:
as Trustee and releasing the Trustee and the Trustee’s surety from any and all
liability on account of the within proceedings, and closing the estate, and fo:
such other relief as is just.

Pursuant to FRBP 5009, I certify the case has been fully administered.

Coeur d'Alene, ID 83816-1315

FINAL REPORT  PRINTED 12/26/01




